Tianma Japan, Ltd. CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY



1/2 TMJ-PP-1812 **September 12th, 2022**

To: Customers

TMJ Product Change Notice PCN Tracking Number: TMJ-PP-1812

Subject: Change of touch panel controller board

1. Applicable products, MP Schedule and Product revision

Type name	Start of production	Product revision	
	Note1	Current	After change
PTPW02-065VGJS01	March 2024	Α	В
PTPW04-065XGJS01	March 2024	Α	В
PTPW04-153WXNC01	March 2024	Α	В
PTPW04-153WXNS01	March 2024	Α	В
PTPW07-116FHNC01	April 2024	Α	В
PTPW10-104SVBC01	February 2024	В	C
PTPW10-121WXDS01	February 2024	Α	В
PTPW10-121WXNC01	February 2024	Α	В
PTPW10-156WXDC01	February 2024	Α	В
PTPW16-104SVBS02	February 2024	Α	В
PTPW16-104XG1C01	February 2024	Α	В
PTPW16-104XG1C02	February 2024	А	В
PTPW16-150XGNC01	February 2024	В	С

Note1: There might be some timing change due to material stock situation.

2. Change description

Due to discontinuation of touch panel controller board, maker of touch panel controller board will be changed. There is no change on touch panel controller IC, interface connector CN1 (Type name and position) and board outline.

No contents of delivery specifications will be changed.

And there will be no influence on environmental compliance like RoHS compliance.

Tianma Japan, Ltd. CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY



2/2 TMJ-PP-1812

In case there are any questions, please feel free to contact sales or sales representative of TMJ.

Ryuji Kawashima Product Manager

12. Harrashina

Tianma Japan, Ltd.
Sales Division
Sales Promotion Department
Shin-Kawasaki Mitsui Building West Tower 28F
1-1-2, Kashimada, Saiwai-ku, Kawasaki,
Kanagawa 212-0058, Japan